The following Web Privacy Policy has been created to disclose the information gathering and dissemination practices for South Okanagan Motorsports Corporation's website: Area27.ca.

# Information Automatically Logged

Your IP address and server information are automatically inputted into our website statistics, SOMC will in no way use this information to contact you.

#### Cookies

Area27.ca uses cookies to deliver content specific to your interests. This information is used to keep track of your personal preferences.

## **Newsletter Subscription**

By submitting your email into Area 27's newsletter subscription form you authorize Area 27 to log your contact information (such as name and email address) for the purpose of forwarding Area 27 updates and newsletters.

# **Inquiry Forms**

Area 27's website inquiry form requests clients to give us contact information (such as their name, email, and contact number). Contact information submitted through inquiry forms are only used for the purpose of getting in touch with the customer when necessary.

#### **External Links**

This website contains links to other sites, please be aware these sites may collect information from you. SOMC is not responsible for the privacy practices or the content of any linked websites. These links are to showcase Area 27's Sponsors, Partners, and Associated websites for general use purposes. It is the sole responsibility of any person viewing these pages to verify by outside means the accuracy of the information prior to taking action based on the content of this website or any linked website.

## **Contacting Area 27**

This Web Privacy Policy only applies to Area27.ca. If you have any questions about this privacy statement, content on this website, or any of the practices of this site, please contact: mykaela@area27.ca